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FPL MONITORING GROUP
TERMS OF REFERENCE

Background

The AIDC Implementation Task Force was formed during the first ANI/WG meeting to
streamline related air navigation implementation activities. Among these is analyzing and
coordinating mitigation/solution actions for duplicate/missing FPLs. During the 4"
teleconference of the Task Force, a document was produced analyzing this issue, and an
FPL monitoring group was proposed to report on problems and follow up on their solution
in the matter of duplicate and erroneous FPLs. This monitoring group was formed during
the 4" NACC/WG meeting in March 2014 as an ad-hoc group of the AIDC Implementation
Task Force.

Responsibilities

The FPL monitoring group is responsible for:

a) Provide guidance to States to regularly collect and report FPL duplication/error
issues.

b) Propose common solutions to flight plan issues in the region based on analysis of
data and lessons learned.

c) Overseeing the execution of the FPL mitigation/solution action plan.

d) Providing statistical data of the errors detected in the filing of flight plans in their
State.

Working Methods

The FPL monitoring group will:

a) Carry out the activities assigned by the AIDC Task Force in accordance to the FPL
related tasks.

b) Conduct periodic teleconferences to review progress of the action plan and propose
modifications as needed.

c) Present periodic reports to the AIDC Task Force on detected errors and
corresponding actions undertaken.

d) Report to the AIDC Task Force Rapporteur.



4. Membership

a) There will be a member representing each FIR in the region, who may be
supported by other representatives from each State in the FIR.

Member Name

State/Territory/
International Organization

Email

Lorraine Davis Antigua and Barbuda sivad81@hotmail.com
Gilberto Torres Belice gilberto.torres@civilaviation.gov.bz
Fernando Naranjo Elizondo fer nar_eli@hotmail.com;
Luis Miranda Mufioz . Imiranda@dgac.go.cr;
] Costa Rica
Asdrubal Sanders asanders@dgac.go.cr;
Warren Quirds navegacionaerea.cns@dgac.go.cr
Jorge Centella Cub jorge.centella@jiacc.avianet.cu
uba .
Joao Vasquez Joao.vasquez(@aeronav.avianet.cu
Jacques Lasten j.lasten@dc-ansp.org
Curagao

Natasha Leonora-Belefanti

n.leonora-belefanti@dc-ansp.org

Dan Eaves United States dan.ecaves@faa.gov

Ernso Edmond Haiti ernsoedmond 1 5@gmail.com
Maxine Allen Jamaica maxine.Allen@jcaa.gov.jm
Oscar Vargas Antonio (main) ovargasa(@sct.gob.mx
Margarita Rangel (support) Mexico mrangel@sct.gob.mx

Daniel Conrado Castafeda
Ricardo Sanchez G.

dcastane(@sct.gob.mx

risangu@jicloud.com

Fernando Casso (Rapporteur)
Orlando Concepcion

Dominican Republic

fernando.casso@idac.gov.do

orlando.concepcion@jidac.gov.do

Ricky Bissessar Trinidad and Tobago rbissessar(@caa.gov.tt
Alejandro Romero (main) alejandro.romero(@cocesna.org
Jenny Lee COCESNA jenny.lee(@cocesna.org
Manuel Flores manuel.flores@cocesna.org
Marco Vidal TATA vidalm(@jiata.org
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